

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3328

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6TH  DECEMBER, 2016


NATIONAL BAMBOO MISSION

3328.     SHRI RAMEN DEKA:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of works done by National Bamboo Mission in Assam during the last three years;

(b) whether the Union Government has conducted any survey regarding the scope of Bamboo based industry particularly in the North East Region of Assam; and

(c) if so, the details and the outcome thereof along with the fund allocated/ released for the purpose during the said period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a): Details of work done under National Bamboo Mission, renamed as National Agroforestry
& Bamboo Mission (NABM) on 6th July, 2015 during last three years (2013-14 to 2015-16) in
Assam are as under:

4,300 ha area has been covered with bamboo plantation and 2,250 ha of existing bamboo plantation has been improved for higher productivity. In addition, 13 nurseries have been established to supply quality planting material and 400 farmers / entrepreneurs & 50 field functionaries have been trained in various activities of bamboo sector and nursery management. In order to promote marketing of bamboo and bamboo based handicrafts, one bamboo wholesale and retail market, one bamboo bazaar and one retail outlet (showroom) have been established. In addition, Common Facility Center / Bamboo training institute has been established.

(b)&(c):  No, Madam.
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	ANSWER

